Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this document, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this document.



## SHINHINT ACOUSTIC LINK HOLDINGS LIMITED

成謙聲匯控股有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2728)

## DATE OF BOARD MEETING

The board of directors (the "Board") of Shinhint Acoustic Link Holdings Limited (the "Company") announces that a meeting of the Board will be held on Friday, 22nd August, 2014 at Unit 1506, 15th Floor, Nanyang Plaza, 57 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, whereat the Board will, among other matters, approve the release of the interim results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the six months ended 30th June, 2014 and consider the payment of an interim dividend, if applicable.

By Order of the Board Shinhint Acoustic Link Holdings Limited Cheung Wah Keung Chairman

Hong Kong, 12th August, 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has two Executive Directors, namely Mr. Cheung Wah Keung (Chairman) and Mr. Su Zhiyong, one Non Executive Director, namely Mr. Yip Yat Ming and three Independent Non-Executive Directors, namely Mr. Yen Chanan, Dr. Lam King Sun, Frankie and Mr. Goh Gen Cheung.